
CONNONWEALTH QF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF
CAMPBELL COUNTY KENTUCKY WATER
DISTRICT

)
) CASE NO. 91-434
)

0 R D E R

On November 20, 1991, Campbell County Kentucky Water District
("Campbell" ) filed revised tariff sheets with the Public Service

Commission ("Commission" ) for the purpose of adjusting its rates
pursuant to the purchased water adjustment procedure, KRS 278.015

and 807 KAR 5:068.
The Commission, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that:
1. Campbell purchases water from Kenton County Water

District No. 1 ("Kenton"} and the city of Newport ("Newport" ).
2. Effective November 8, 1991, pursuant to the Commission's

Order in Case No. 91-046, Kenton was granted a decrease in its
rate for wholesale water sold to Campbell from $ .7754 to 9.65 per

1 Case No. 91-046, Application of Kenton County Water District
No. 1: (A) To Issue Revenue Bonds In The Approximate Principal
Amount of 16,160,000 (A Portion For Refunding of Bond
Anticipation Notes}; (B) To Construct Additional Plant
Facilities of Approximately 8,317,000; (C) Notice of
Adjustment of Rates Effective Nay 1, 1991; and, (D) Approval,If Necessary, of Continuing Niscellaneous Long-Term
Indebtedness.



1,000 gallons. There was no change in the rate charged by

Newport.

3. Campbell decreased the rates to its customers effective
November 8, 1991. Based on 5,000 gallons average monthly usage,

the average quarterly bill for a Campbell customer will decrease

from $ 50.20 to $50.05, which is a decrease of .30 percent.
4. During the 12 months ending October 31, 1991, Campbell

purchased 1,862,888,400 gallons from Newport and 139,079,200

gallons from Kenton for a total of 2,001,967,600 gallons.

5. Campbell sold 1,688,376,921 gallons of water during the

same 12-month period ending October 31, 1991.
6. The decrease in purchased water costs is 817,441,

resuIting in a purchased water adjustment of 1 cent per 1,000
gallons of water.

7. The purchased water adjustment of 1 cent per 1,000
gallons and the rates in Appendix A, attached hereto and

incorporated herei.n, are fair, just, and reasonable and should be

approved.

8. The tariff sheets filed by Campbell are correct and

should be approved as filed.
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:
1. The purchased water adjustment of 1 cent per 1,000

gallons and the rates in Appendix A are approved for services
rendered on and after November 8, 1991.

2. The tariff sheets filed by Campbell are hereby approved

as filed.



3. Within 20 days of this Order, Campbell shall file a copy

of the notice to its customers and verification that such notice

has been given.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this dth d y of D ember »g ~

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

7ii „e~P.
Vi'ce ClYa~rrllaH \

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 91-434 DATED 12/06/91

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by Campbell County Kentucky Water

District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of
this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

RATE SCHEDULE

First 3,000 gallons used per quarter
Over 3,000 gallons used per quarter

$15.97 Minimum Bill
2.84 per 1,000 gallons

MINIMUM QUARTERLY RATES

METER SIZE MINIMUM USAGE MINIMUM BILL

5/8
3/4

1
1 1/2

2
3

6

Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter
Inch Meter

3,000
4,444

11,757
28,610
47,560

140r050
260,440
642r369

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

$ 15.97
20.07
40.84
88.70

142.52
405.19
747.10

1,831.78
Wholesale Customers

Pendleton County Water District
City of Highland Heights
Kenton County Water District No. 1

81.5948 per 1,000 gallons
1.4032 per 1,000 gallons
1.1886 per 1,000 gallons


